
CLUB NAME AREA PRESIDENT TELEPHONE EMAIL

Anaheim 7 Adam England 714-290-4211 adam@themuck.org

Anaheim Hills 7 Jonelle Strickland 714-614-8902 jonellestrickland@hotmail.com

Avalon 2 Bryce David Noll 909-641-4891 bnoll1234@yahoo.com

Brea 4 Heidi Gallegos 714-469-8623 heidi@breachamber.com

Buena Park 1 Baron Night 714-469 8623 baron@baronnight.com

Cerritos-Artesia 1 Maha Rayan 562-865-7917 maha.rayan@unionbank.com

Coto De Caza/RSM 10 Glenn Davidson 949-282-7864 glenn@glenndavidson.com

Cypress 8 Ronald Kotloff 949-742-5685 rkotloff@gmail.com

eClub of the West 1 Lorraine Padilla 714-287-5047 lorraine.padilla.pmp@gmail.com

Fountain Valley 8 Mark Johnson 714-843-3255 johnsonm@fvsd.us

Fullerton 5 Marty Burbank 714-425-9061 Marty@OCElderLaw.com

Fullerton South 7 Mario Galinda 714-871-1391 mgalindo@boysgirlsfullerton.com

Fullerton Sunrise 5 Terry Brick 714-529-4673 torcbrick@juno.com

Garden Grove 13 AG Anvari 714-929-9470 anvaria@hotmail.com

Huntington Beach 8 Peter Brunner 714-421-3076 peterb@fullsailgraphics.com

Irvine 10 Anabella Bonfa 714-914-9487 abonfa@w-wlaw.com

La Habra 4 Michael Tye 562-947-0625 michael@abcgrouphealth.com

La Mirada 3 Zurich Lewis 562-652-3773 goldenstatesman@gmail.com

Laguna Beach 11 Stan Carmichael 714-349-0404 stancarm@msn.com

Laguna Niguel 11 John Veytia 949-701-5554 4lnrotary@gmail.com

Lakewood 2 Ariel Pe 562-708-0645 Arielgpe@gmail.com

Long Beach 14 Steve Keesal 310-773-1478 steven.keesal@opco.com

Los Alamitos/Seal Beach 1 Sean Braithwaite 562-522-1463 drseanohc@gmail.com

Mission Viejo 10 Jim Colitz 949-357-8882 jcolitz@gmail.com

Monarch Beach Sunrise 11 David Owens 760-277-5544 pka4lif@yahoo.com

Newport Beach Sunrise 10 Tammy McKennon 949-487-0833 Tbmckennon@gmail.com

Newport-Balboa 9 Bob Kelly 949-466-4209 bkelly711@earthlink.net

Newport-Irvine 9 Singh Sawhney 714-730-0508 pssawhney2@aol.com

Norwalk 3 Randy Jackson 626-893-3574 rjjdsi@roadrunner.com

Orange 6 Carolyn Cavecche 714-532-4508 cavecche@aol.com

Orange North 6 Alan Sheridan 714-343-4617 captainal_92865@yahoo.com

Orange Plaza 6 Joe Colombo 714-623-4717 joe.colombo@orangeplazarotary.org

Placentia 7 Turgut Cakiraga 714-926-6803 TCakiraga@gmail.com

San Clemente 12 Ronald Trosper 949-310-1373 rwtdds1@yahoo.com

San Clemente Sunrise 12 Alan Adamo 949-412-7795 alan.adamo@gmail.com

San Juan Capistrano 12 Paul St. Pierre 949-233-7162 paulrstpierre@icloud.com

Santa Ana 13 Kashif Zubair 267-987-4207 kashif.zubair@myadroit.com

Santa Fe Springs 3 Zach Palaszewsky 805-441-2776 zach@lacada.com

Sat. of Aliso Viejo 11 Julie Wright 562-787-2120 juliewright.A24rep@gmail.com

Sat. of Fullerton 4 Michael Williams 714-865-8732 mwilliams@williamsinsurance.com

Sat. of Santa Ana 13 Sariah Devereaux 714-926-8401 elpollonorteno@sbcglobal.net

Sat. of Monarch Beach 11 Rachael Johnson 949-248-3553 johnson.rache@gmail.com

Sat. of SC Evening 12 Dena Van Slyke 949-233-7982 beacon@cox.net

Signal Hill 2 Lance Woods 213-200-0998 Residualsky@gmail.com

Surf City-HB 8 Derek Wimmer 714-222-2150 d_wimmer@msn.com

Tustin - Santa Ana 13 Beverly Loughran 714-478-9733 BrokerBev@gmail.com

Villa Park 5 Chad Zimmerman 714-342-6552 chad@zimmerman.net

Whittier 4 Owen Newcomer 562-693-1223 owen.newcomer@charter.net

Whittier Sunrise 3 Hal Schieve 562-881-9624 halschieve@yahoo.com

Yorba Linda Sunrise 5 Roger Young 714-779-7802 rsy72@sbcglobal.net
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DISTRICT LEADERSHIP NAME TELEPHONE EMAIL
District Governor Ian Hicks 714-742-3412 Rotaryian@icloud.com
District Governor-Elect Lucy Walther 949-378-0846 rotarylucy@gmail.com
District Governor-Nominee Marc Aarons 714-470-3430 Rotarymarc@gmail.com
iIPDG, Vice-Governor Ray Sanford 949-903-2222 raysanfordrotary@gmail.com
Chief of Staff Steve Larson 714-932-7541 cityboy@socal.rr.com
Executive Officer - Training Ali Danta 714-838-5400 adanta@pdaeng.net
Executive Officer - Leadership Donald Clinebell 949-441-8852 dclinebellrotary@gmail.com
District Office Administrator Shannon Lynch 714-921-1881 admin@rotary5320.org
District Secretary Gianna Solari Richards 714-296-4331 gianna@solari-ent.com
District Treasurer Christy Lins 310-386-0724 christylins@sbcglobal.net
Sergeant at Arms   Gaydene Emmrich 714-390-9077 gaydene@pacbell.net
Sergeant at Arms Adam England 714-290-4211 adam@themuck.org
Tech Sergeant at Arms Garry Heath 949-290-1295 garry@garryheath.com

ASSISTANT GOVERNORS
Area 1  Buena Park, eClub, Cerritos-

Artesia, Los Al/Seal Beach Gillian Bradshaw 949-874-4762 gillian_bradshaw@yahoo.com

Area 2  Avalon, Lakewood,  
Signal HIll Brian Russell 562-688-8158 briancrussell@verizon.net

Area 3  La Mirada, Whittier, 
Norwalk, Santa Fe Springs Jay Lieberman 714-393-8554 jaylieberman@mac.com

Area 4  Brea, La Habra, Whittier 
Sunrise, RYPEN Marla McGee 714-394-5856 chefmarlamcgee@gmail.com

Area 5  Fullerton, Fullerton SR,  
YL Sunrise, Villa Park Jim Barden 714-271-2235 jim.barden@expresspros.com

Area 6  Orange, Orange North,  
Orange Plaza Roy Jefferson 714-609-0929 roy@royjefferson.net

Area 7  Anaheim, Anaheim Hills, 
Fullerton South, Placentia Ed Carter 714-313-7338 calpcparts@aol.com

Area 8  Cypress, Fountain Valley, 
Huntington Beach, Surf City Michelle Cummings 714-318-8649 rotarycummings@aol.com

Area 9  Irvine, Newport Balboa,  
Newport-Irvine Jan Horton 714-328-4610 jan@horton4yl.com

Area 10  Coto de Caza/RSM,  
Newport SR, Mission Viejo Cisca Stellhorn 949-752-4060 stellhornc@hotmail.com

Area 11  Laguna Beach, Laguna 
Niguel, Monarch Beach SR Ray Benedicktus 714-470-3546 raybene@gmail.com

Area 12  San Clemente, San 
Clemente SR, San Juan Cap. Rita Whitaker 858-663-1879 legalwing3@sbcglobal.net

Area 13  Garden Grove, Santa Ana, 
Santa Ana Dntn, Tustin/SA Teryl Snyder 714-815-8652 Terylsnyder@yahoo.com

Area 14 Long Beach Marc Aarons 714-470-3430 Rotarymarc@gmail.com

DISTRICT EVENTS

District Master of Ceremonies Mike Shanahan 714-588-7080 shanahan.mike@sbcglobal.net

Events Registration Shannon Lynch 714-921-1881 admin@rotary5320.org

Business Leadership Awards & Expo Ed Carter 714-313-7338 calpcparts@aol.com

Angels Game & Chili Cookoff Chair Greg Haeseler 949-303-8594 gregory.haeseler@gmail.com

Foundation Gala Chair Mary Kinkella 562-760-2004 mkinkellahome@aol.com

Training Assembly Chair Ali Danta 714-838-5400 adanta@pdaeng.net

District Conference Chair Carol Kennedy 714-792-0998 carol@travel-in-style.net

Governor Transition Chair Carol Kennedy 714-792-0998 carol@travel-in-style.net

GENERAL COMMITTEES OF THE DISTRICT
District Advisory Board Chair Kevin Padilla 714-305-2887 rotarykevin@att.net
District Finance Committee Chair Lisa Scaglione 714-731-5570 LScaglione1@cox.net
District Nominating Committee Chair Kevin Padilla 714-305-2887 rotarykevin@att.net
Membership Committee Chair John Koos 714-614-8404 johnkoos@gmail.com
Club Extension Chair Marc Aarons 714-470-3430 Rotarymarc@gmail.com
Public Image Chair Shannon Lynch 714-921-1881 admin@rotary5320.org
International Service Chair Steve Bender 949-300-5103 steve@stevebender.net

DISTRICT YOUTH SERVICE
Youth Service Chair Don Fox 408-393-1156 rotarianfox@yahoo.com
Interact Chair Glynnes Pruett 714-350-5211 comicbookhideout@gmail.com
Rotaract Chair Murad Gharibian 949-705-9854 dgdentaloc@yahoo.com
RYLA Chair Jim Rutter 949-361-5866 jimrutter@cox.net
Youth Exchange Admin Sug Kitahara 562-882-7734 rotarysug@gmail.com
Youth Exchange Promotion Ken Montgomery 949-857-1478 kentennis@cox.net
Youth Protection Paula Fox 714-602-7433 pcjetso@yahoo.com

SERVICE LIAISON
Scouting Liaison Brian Russell 562-688-8158 briancrussell@verizon.net
Corazon Liaison John Perry 714 742 6184 jsprotary@gmail.com

COMMITTEES OF THE ROTARY FOUNDATION
District Rotary Foundation Chair Kevin Padilla 714-305-2887 rotarykevin@att.net
Grants Stewardship Chair Helen Maxwell 714-998-1497 helen@2maxwells.com
Global Grants Chair Pete Maxwell 949-376-0706 pete@2maxwells.com
District Grants Chair Stacey Giannoulis 562-217-7296 staceygiannoulis@aol.com
Vocational Training Teams Chair Steve Bender 949-300-5103 steve@stevebender.net
Peace Programs Chair Cisca Stellhorn 949-752-4060 stellhornc@hotmail.com
Global Grant Scholarship Chair Thad Sandford 714-871-1422 THSandford@RoadRunner.com
TRF Foundation Giving - Chair Kevin Padilla 714-305-2887 rotarykevin@att.net
PolioPlus Fundraising Chair Greg Owen 562-405-4050 joepartise@earthlink.net
Rotary Golf Tournament Chair Greg Haeseler 562-833-0667 gregory.haeseler@wellsfargoadvisors.com
Paul Harris Society Chair Kevin Padilla 714-305-2887 rotarykevin@att.net

SAVE THE DATES
Aug 26, 2017 End Polio Angels Game & Chili Cookoff
Oct 20, 2017 Foundation Gala
Nov 3, 2017 Bus. Expo & Volunteer Leadership
Mar 3, 2018 District Training Assembly
May 4, 2018 District Conference  


